## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth - Police Department**

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 2/16/2023

SUBJECT: County Music Star Frank Ray Visits with First Responders BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME: INCIDENT LOCATION:

## **County Music Star Frank Ray Visits with First Responders**

Country Music Star Frank Ray, is scheduled to perform at the Amsoil Arena Saturday, February 18 and will be visiting with first responders earlier in the day, for an event closed to the press, to meet with first responders to discuss the importance of mental health awareness. Frank was a police officer for 10 years before pursuing his dream of becoming a country artist.

Following the tour and meet and greet with first responders, Frank will be available for media in front of the Public Safety Building (2030 N Arlington Ave), offering interviews at noon about his visit and his nationwide efforts to raise awareness on this very important topic.

Frank Ray will also make an appearance at the pre-plunge party at the Garden in Canal Park prior to taking the plunge with Officer Jeremy O'Connor to help fundraise for Minnesota Special Olympics. The Duluth Polar Bear Plunge will take place at 2 p.m. on Park Point. If you'd like to take the plunge, go here: <u>https://reg.plungemn.org/team/duluthpolicedepartment</u>

###

